Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024

Container

Place
1 24
2 189
3 239
4 234
5 243
6 247
7 176
NQ 233
NQ 122
NQ 236
NQ 235

Trial 1

Maile
George
Demi
Kenzie
Jade
Asia
Tika
Winnie
Missy
Sidney
Wally

Event: 2024739606

Novice

Breed

Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

A

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer
Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Australian Shepherd

Boston Terrier

Boston Terrier

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler
Barbara Scott
Gail Folan
Nancy Fitzhugh
Susan Walker
Elaine Gray
Sue Bloom
Patricia Nelson
Melissa Singh
Cathy Francini
Laurie Burnham

Bill Heald

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:04:87
00:04:88
00:05:44
00:20:19
00:32:56
00:42:17
00:22:05
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

, O O O O o

o O o o

Page 1 of 22



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Mijka
2 245 Sky
3 110 Kya
4 238 Abel
5 120 Pearl
6 161 Hayley
7 126 Leo
8 248 Shortie
9 171 Louie
10 108 Mia
11 230 Romey
12 249 Jewel
13 112 Sky
14 134 Winnie
15 183 Raymond
16 127 Molly
NQ 191 Libby
NQ 100 Sisko
NQ 202 Reagen

Event: 2024739606

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Rottweiler
Dachshund
Labrador Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Bull Terrier

Poodle

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

German Shepherd Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Dachshund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Rottweiler

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Tammy Bogard
Kim Madolora
Dipti Kureshi
Wendy Hess
Yolanda Busby
Janice White
Karen Hargrove
Connie Jardine
Carol Coawette
Suzanne Edholm
Gladys Block
Laureen Yungmeyer
Sara Mattson
Leah Florence
Lisa Pizzo

Jan Ragan
Barbara Blanke
Jill Kessler-Miller

Lynda-Sue Swart

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03:90
00:08:37
00:08:48
00:12:00
00:13:52
00:15:73
00:17:96
00:18:15
00:18:42
00:18:44
00:20:22
00:23:09
00:23:76
00:28:73
00:33:56
00:57:81
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024739606
Container Novice B
Place Armband Call Name Breed

NQ 219 Connor English Cocker Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Katherine Honegger

Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time

00:00:00

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 141 River
2 226 Gus
3 116 Mijka
4 228 Mick
5 184 Mingo
6 173 Morgan
7 179 Rey
8 108 Mia
9 138 Tallulah
10 115 Scooter
11 174 Lexi
12 153 Ollie
13 170 Pierre
NQ 223 Wylie
NQ 145 Sansei
NQ 147 Kiara
NQ 159 Ari
NQ 216 Elsa
NQ 214 Tessa

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

All American Dog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Suzi Bluford
Cindy DeAngelo
Tammy Bogard
Diana Wilson
Julie Olsson
Mollie Marshall
Denise Gormish
Suzanne Edholm
Karleen Quick
Teresa Locatelli
Denise Mclnerney
Bonnie Vogt
Carol Coawette
Pam Oldfield
Barbara Sasaki
Marion Bashista
Yvonne Torrez
Linda Knowles

Penelope Brooks

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:33:45
00:38:12
00:41:29
00:43:28
00:52:88
00:54:97
01:04:06
01:08:79
01:13:65
01:20:08
01:21:94
01:37:62
00:56:43
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024

Container

Place
NQ 213
NQ 186
NQ 180
NQ 137
NQ 212
NQ 218
NQ 113
NQ 251
NQ 129
AB 169
AB 237
WD 152

Fauci
Kiltie
Asher
Monte
Molly Bear
Tango
Kelly
Wren
Maddie
Deklan
Piko

Hannah

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
English Setter
Gordon Setter
Beagle

Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier

Whippet

Golden Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Mireille Rabier
Shelley Davis
Bernadette Ramer
Sherrie McClung
Janice Rose
Davina Lynch
Sara Mattson
Dale Noble
Linda Lang

Sue McNeill
Laura Cribbins

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024
Interior
Place
1 122
2 236
3 234
4 247
5 249
6 235
7 238
8 202
9 241
NQ 134
NQ 242
NQ 239

Trial 1

Missy
Sidney
Kenzie
Asia
Jewel
Wally
Abel
Reagen
Maile
Winnie
Bobby

Demi

Event: 2024739606
Novice A
Breed

Australian Shepherd
Boston Terrier

Golden Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Boston Terrier

Dachshund

German Shorthaired Pointer

Labrador Retriever
Dachshund
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Cathy Francini
Laurie Burnham
Susan Walker
Sue Bloom
Laureen Yungmeyer
Bill Heald
Wendy Hess
Lynda-Sue Swart
Barbara Scott
Leah Florence
Elaine Gray

Nancy Fitzhugh

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:17:04
00:31:25
00:35:68
00:48:28
00:49:75
01:09:16
01:09:18
01:57:84
02:36:03
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024
Interior
Place
1 110
2 127
3 245
4 176
5 116
6 112
7 108
8 233
9 219
10 183
11 230
12 100
13 194
14 171
15 126
16 248
NQ 120

Trial 1

Kya
Molly
Sky
Tika
Mijka
Sky
Mia
Winnie
Connor
Raymond
Romey
Sisko
Kala
Louie
Leo
Shortie

Pearl

Event: 2024739606

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer
English Cocker Spaniel

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Bull Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Dipti Kureshi

Jan Ragan

Kim Madolora
Patricia Nelson
Tammy Bogard
Sara Mattson
Suzanne Edholm
Melissa Singh
Katherine Honegger
Lisa Pizzo

Gladys Block

Jill Kessler-Miller
Barbara Blanke
Carol Coawette
Karen Hargrove
Connie Jardine

Yolanda Busby

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:13:52
00:14:00
00:15:06
00:15:47
00:17:66
00:19:68
00:23:03
00:44:31
00:47:34
00:53:40
00:56:37
00:56:37
00:59:94
01:23:15
01:30:15
02:00:81
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 111 Osa
2 149 Soleil
3 212 Molly Bear
4 141 River
5 108 Mia
6 179 Rey
7 103 Prudence
8 137 Monte
9 190 Bryan
10 130 Rainy
11 109 Harley
12 184 Mingo
13 145 Sansei
14 174 Lexi
NQ 170 Pierre
NQ 180 Asher
NQ 213 Fauci
NQ 153 Ollie
NQ 214 Tessa

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Beagle

Border Collie

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Parson Russell Terrier
Gordon Setter
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Poodle

English Setter

All American Dog

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Michelle Pressel
Janice Rose

Suzi Bluford
Suzanne Edholm
Denise Gormish
Carol Chase
Sherrie McClung
Roberta Vitols
Linda Lang
Wendy Spradlin
Julie Olsson
Barbara Sasaki
Denise Mclnerney
Carol Coawette
Bernadette Ramer
Mireille Rabier
Bonnie Vogt

Penelope Brooks

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 03:00

Time
03:21:68
03:55:32
04:06:38
04:44:87
04:45:35
05:00:00
05:16:03
05:18:88
05:29:47
05:34:59
06:02:57
06:23:31
06:52:25
07:00:73
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024

Interior

Place
NQ 209
NQ 187
NQ 138
NQ 186
NQ 147
NQ 159
NQ 251
NQ 252
NQ 173
AB 169
WD 152

Trial 1

Cooper
Silas
Tallulah
Kiltie
Kiara
Ari
Wren
Wink
Morgan
Deklan

Hannah

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel

Cairn Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

Whippet

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Susan Gillis
Peggy Barker
Karleen Quick
Shelley Davis
Marion Bashista
Yvonne Torrez
Dale Noble
Linda Christensen
Mollie Marshall
Sue McNeill

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 03:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 234 Kenzie
2 122 Missy
3 241 Maile
4 189 George
5 239 Demi
6 176 Tika
7 236 Sidney
8 238 Abel
9 242 Bobby
10 235 Wally
11 247 Asia
12 194 Kala
13 202 Reagen
14 134 Winnie

Event: 2024739606

Novice A

Breed

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier
Dachshund

Golden Retriever
Boston Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Dachshund

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Susan Walker
Cathy Francini
Barbara Scott
Gail Folan
Nancy Fitzhugh
Patricia Nelson
Laurie Burnham
Wendy Hess
Elaine Gray

Bill Heald

Sue Bloom
Barbara Blanke
Lynda-Sue Swart

Leah Florence

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:09:26

o

00:09:39
00:09:93
00:11:39
00:11:71
00:12:07
00:20:64
00:32:07
00:33:32
00:35:71
00:42:57
00:42:78
00:59:13

O O O O O o o o o o o o o

03:51:76
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 120 Pearl
2 219 Connor
3 100 Sisko
4 116 Mijka
5 230 Romey
6 127 Molly
7 245 Sky
8 182 Miss Vanna
9 108 Mia
10 249 Jewel
11 248 Shortie
12 112 Sky
13 126 Leo
14 110 Kya
15 171 Louie
16 233 Winnie

Event: 2024739606

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Bull Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Yolanda Busby
Katherine Honegger
Jill Kessler-Miller
Tammy Bogard
Gladys Block

Jan Ragan

Kim Madolora

Lisa Pizzo

Suzanne Edholm
Laureen Yungmeyer
Connie Jardine

Sara Mattson

Karen Hargrove
Dipti Kureshi

Carol Coawette

Melissa Singh

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults

00:05:19

o

00:05:71
00:07:40
00:08:21
00:08:64
00:08:82
00:09:34
00:10:39
00:13:56
00:15:65
00:16:97
00:18:53
00:26:50
00:34:14

00:39:97

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

01:42:13
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 116 Mijka
2 147 Kiara
3 167 Whit
4 218 Tango
5 212 Molly Bear
6 174 Lexi
7 159 Ari
8 138 Tallulah
9 153 Ollie
10 213 Fauci
11 108 Mia
12 170 Pierre
13 150 Clay
14 228 Mick
15 192 Sally
16 141 River
17 179 Rey
18 190 Bryan
19 180 Asher

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Beagle

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

All American Dog

All American Dog
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

English Setter

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Tammy Bogard
Marion Bashista
Maureen Campos
Davina Lynch
Janice Rose
Denise Mclnerney
Yvonne Torrez
Karleen Quick
Bonnie Vogt
Mireille Rabier
Suzanne Edholm
Carol Coawette
Marcia Hodes
Diana Wilson
Nancy Frank

Suzi Bluford
Denise Gormish
Roberta Vitols

Bernadette Ramer

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

00:51:47

o

00:54:33
00:57:51
01:04:13
01:14:00
01:14:83
01:18:20
01:20:69
01:21:32
01:32:16
01:43:24
01:43:31
01:44:38
01:50:01
01:51:95
01:57:81
02:06:33

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

02:37:50
01:32:32

[ERy
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024

Exterior

Place
NQ 145
NQ 223
NQ 226
NQ 209
NQ 130
NQ 251
NQ 113
NQ 137
NQ 187
NQ 216
NQ 173
NQ 184
NQ 214
NQ 252
NQ 186
AB 237
WD 152

Trial 1

Sansei
Wylie
Gus
Cooper
Rainy
Wren
Kelly
Monte
Silas
Elsa
Morgan
Mingo
Tessa
Wink
Kiltie
Piko

Hannah

Event: 2024739606

Master

Breed

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Whippet

West Highland White Terrier

Gordon Setter
Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Barbara Sasaki
Pam Oldfield
Cindy DeAngelo
Susan Gillis
Linda Lang

Dale Noble

Sara Mattson
Sherrie McClung
Peggy Barker
Linda Knowles
Mollie Marshall
Julie Olsson
Penelope Brooks
Linda Christensen
Shelley Davis

Laura Cribbins

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 04:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 234 Kenzie
2 241 Maile
3 242 Bobby
4 122 Missy
5 194 Kala
6 247 Asia
7 235 Wally
NQ 236 Sidney
NQ 176 Tika
NQ 238 Abel

Event: 2024739606

Novice A

Breed

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Boston Terrier

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Dachshund

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Susan Walker
Barbara Scott
Elaine Gray
Cathy Francini
Barbara Blanke
Sue Bloom

Bill Heald
Laurie Burnham
Patricia Nelson

Wendy Hess

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:81

o

00:19:00
00:22:43
00:33:77
01:05:43
01:20:12
01:34:31
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024

Buried

Place
1 116
2 245
3 127
4 126
5 100
6 110
7 115
8 120
9 202
10 182
11 248
12 112
13 249
NQ 239
NQ 219
NQ 230
NQ 171
NQ 140
NQ 217

Mijka
Sky
Molly
Leo
Sisko
Kya
Scooter
Pearl
Reagen
Miss Vanna
Shortie
Sky
Jewel
Demi
Connor
Romey
Louie
Grace

Kenya

Event: 2024739606

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Rottweiler

German Shorthaired Pointer

Labrador Retriever

German Shorthaired Pointer

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Bull Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

German Shepherd Dog

Australian Shepherd

English Cocker Spaniel

Australian Shepherd
Poodle
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Tammy Bogard

Kim Madolora

Jan Ragan

Karen Hargrove

Jill Kessler-Miller
Dipti Kureshi
Teresa Locatelli
Yolanda Busby
Lynda-Sue Swart
Lisa Pizzo

Connie Jardine

Sara Mattson
Laureen Yungmeyer
Nancy Fitzhugh
Katherine Honegger
Gladys Block

Carol Coawette

Suzi Bluford

Linda Knowles

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:02:62

o

00:04:75
00:06:75
00:06:87
00:07:93
00:18:37
00:21:87
00:27:68
00:28:43
00:39:06
00:51:62
01:04:62
01:10:50
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 141 River
2 180 Asher
3 116 Mijka
4 179 Rey
5 103 Prudence
6 109 Harley
7 224 Buzz
8 228 Mick
9 153 Ollie
NQ 212 Molly Bear
NQ 220 Boston
NQ 145 Sansei
NQ 119 Ticket
NQ 113 Kelly
NQ 137 Monte
NQ 147 Kiara
NQ 186 Kiltie
NQ 221 Savannah
NQ 252 Wink

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed

Border Collie

English Setter
Australian Shepherd
English Cocker Spaniel
Parson Russell Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

All American Dog
Beagle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

West Highland White Terrier

Gordon Setter
Labrador Retriever
Cairn Terrier

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Suzi Bluford
Bernadette Ramer
Tammy Bogard
Denise Gormish
Carol Chase
Wendy Spradlin
Pam Oldfield
Diana Wilson
Bonnie Vogt
Janice Rose
Jennifer Underwood
Barbara Sasaki
Pam Durkee

Sara Mattson
Sherrie McClung
Marion Bashista
Shelley Davis

Carol Vesely

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Linda Christensen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
00:59:12 0
01:21:25
01:21:37
01:49:68
02:22:43

o O o o o

02:50:87
01:23:18 1
01:42:81 1
01:58:81 1
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

6/22/2024

Buried

Place
NQ 251
NQ 213
NQ 138
NQ 226
NQ 129
NQ 149
NQ 174
NQ 170
NQ 214
NQ 218
NQ 190
NQ 173
AB 237
WD 152

Trial 1

Wren
Fauci
Tallulah
Gus
Maddie
Soleil
Lexi
Pierre
Tessa
Tango
Bryan
Morgan
Piko

Hannah

Event: 2024739606
Master =
Breed

Whippet

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Dale Noble
Mireille Rabier
Karleen Quick
Cindy DeAngelo
Linda Lang
Michelle Pressel
Denise Mclnerney
Carol Coawette
Penelope Brooks
Davina Lynch
Roberta Vitols
Mollie Marshall
Laura Cribbins

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 05:00

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

1 176
2 234
3 243
NQ 217
NQ 191
NQ 126

Tika
Kenzie
Jade
Kenya
Libby

Leo

Event: 2024739606

Novice A

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

German Wirehaired Pointer
Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler
Patricia Nelson
Susan Walker
Elaine Gray
Linda Knowles
Barbara Blanke

Karen Hargrove

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09:93 0
00:13:93
01:37:21
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

110
116
203
111
230
120
209
112
102
219

Kya
Mijka
Mustang
Osa
Romey
Pearl
Cooper
Sky
Darius

Connor

Event: 2024739606
Novice B
Breed

Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer

Rottweiler
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Dalmatian

English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Tammy Bogard
Lynda-Sue Swart
Dipti Kureshi
Gladys Block
Yolanda Busby
Susan Gillis

Sara Mattson
Carol Chase

Katherine Honegger

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:06:87

o

00:07:12
00:17:93
00:18:62
00:32:25
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

o v B~ W N

~N

NQ
NQ
NQ
WD

Armband Call Name

212 Molly Bear
150 Clay
213 Fauci
228 Mick
111 Osa
186 Kiltie
109 Harley
179 Rey
192 Sally
116 Mijka
113 Kelly
152 Hannah

Event: 2024739606

Master -

Breed

Beagle

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Border Collie
Rottweiler

Cairn Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Australian Shepherd

West Highland White Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Janice Rose
Marcia Hodes
Mireille Rabier
Diana Wilson
Dipti Kureshi
Shelley Davis
Wendy Spradlin
Denise Gormish
Nancy Frank
Tammy Bogard
Sara Mattson

Elizabeth Manning

Scent Work Results

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

01:01:43

o

01:12:43
01:32:50
01:43:11
01:46:93
01:57:49
03:02:49
04:18:43
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1
Detective
Place Armband Call Name
1 119 Ticket
2 167 Whit
3 116 Mijka
4 111 Osa
5 108 Mia
6 115 Scooter
7 104 Tempest
8 139 D
NQ 160 Shakira
NQ 170 Pierre
NQ 193 Gail
NQ 141 River
NQ 215 Phoebe
NQ 138 Tallulah
NQ 179 Rey
NQ 212 Molly Bear
NQ 168 Zoee
NQ 213 Fauci
NQ 150 Clay

Event: 2024739606

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Parson Russell Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher
English Springer Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
Beagle

All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Pam Durkee
Maureen Campos
Tammy Bogard
Dipti Kureshi
Suzanne Edholm
Teresa Locatelli
Carol Chase

Pat Grant

Yvonne Torrez
Carol Coawette
Nancy Frank

Suzi Bluford
Penelope Brooks
Karleen Quick
Denise Gormish
Janice Rose
Cynthia Sarmiento
Mireille Rabier

Marcia Hodes

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 12:00
Time
05:25:28
06:24:25
07:03:00
07:26:16
08:15:89
09:01:75
09:31:22
08:34:06
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

O O o o o o o

IR

O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

6/22/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024739606
Detective - -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
NQ 149 Soleil Golden Retriever
WD 152 Hannah Doberman Pinscher

Scent Work Results

Judge: Lisa Kretner Max Time: 12:00

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Michelle Pressel NQ 00:00:00 0
Elizabeth Manning AIS - Absent In Season 00:00:00 0
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